BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 409

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "abolishing" in line 3 down through "Act" in line 8 and substitute "<u>establishing a limit on certain payments made from the Motor Vehicle Administration's Assurance Fund</u>"; in line 13, strike "13-208" and substitute "<u>13-210</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 17 through 26, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 2 through 18, inclusive; in line 19, strike the bracket; and after line 28, insert:

"(3) THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT MADE FOR A CLAIM UNDER THIS SECTION MAY NOT EXCEED \$100,000.".

On page 3, in line 21, strike the bracket; strike in their entirety lines 22 through 24, inclusive; in lines 25 and 30, strike "3." and "4.", respectively, and substitute "2." and "3.", respectively; and strike beginning with "and" in line 27 down through "filed" in line 29.